CH \$40.00 24927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM717366

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank, N.A.		03/24/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HHCC HOLDING, LLC	
Street Address:	5502 Mussetter Road	
City:	ljamsville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21754	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2492787	HOLLY HILLS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-346-7500

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Sartouk H. Moussavi

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, 37th Floor

Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sartouk H. Moussavi		
SIGNATURE:	/sartouk h. moussavi/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BMO Harris HOLLY HILLS Release#page1.tif source=BMO Harris HOLLY HILLS Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0727

900684298

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into

as of the signature date below, by BMO Harris Bank, N.A., a national banking association

("BMO Harris") having a business location at 111 W. Monroe Street FW, Chicago, Illinois

60603 in favor of HHCC Holding, LLC and HHCC, L.L.C. (collectively, the "HHCC Entities"),

each a Maryland limited liability company and having a business location at 5502 Mussetter

Road, Ijamsville, Maryland 21754.

BMO Harris hereby releases its liens and security interests and reassigns any and all

right, title, and interest it may have in and to those trademarks and trademark registrations listed

in Exhibit A attached hereto, under the document executed September 12, 2017 and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2017, at reel and frame

number 6156/0442, to the HHCC Entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest

to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the signature date below.

BMO Harris Bank, N.A. BY: DeeDee Myers

inador Mares

Signature

DeeDee Myers; Vice President

Printed Name and Title

March 24, 2022

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0728

EXHIBIT A

	Country	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
HOLLY HILLS	US	2,492,787	September 25, 2001

RECORDED: 03/29/2022